PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4477238

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	01/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TE CONNECTIVITY CORPORATION
Street Address:	1050 WESTLAKES DRIVE
City:	BERYWN
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19312

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15622706

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-2385	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI	
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=namechangedocument#page1.tif source=namechangedocument#page2.tif source=namechangedocument#page3.tif

PATENT 504430538 REEL: 042987 FRAME: 0305

Entity# : 1080766 Date Filed : 10/07/2016 Effective Date : 01/01/2017

Pedro A. Cortés

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
□Return document by mail to: CSC OCOCC #3215	57-5			of Amendment
Vana	. <del></del>	***************************************	Domes	stic Corporation
Ç.,				
Corporation Service C	Company cpa@cscinfo.com	-	TO	O161007JD0536
Read all instructions prior to c		-	- Marian agric	
e: <b>\$</b> 70				
Check one: Business	Corporation (§ 1915)	☐ Nonpr	ofit Corporation	(§ 5915)
In compliance with the requirersigned, desiring to amend its	irements of the appli articles, hereby state	icable provisions s that:	(relating to artic	les of amendment), the
1. The name of the corporation	m is:		***************************************	
Tyco Electronics Corporation				
commercial registered offi (Complete only (a) or (b), (a) Number and Street		State	Zip	County
1050 Westlakes Drive	•			· ·
1000 Freshakes Drive	Berwyn	PA	19312	Chester
(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provides		x	County	
3. The statute by or under wh	ich it was incorporat	led: Pennsylvar	ia Business Con	poration Law
4. The date of its incorporation	n: 02/15/1989 (MM/DE	)/YYYY)	-	
5. Check, and if appropriate of the thick that the		~	f Amendment in	the Department of State.
The amendment shall be	effective on: 01/01		at <u>12:01 a.m.</u> Hour (if any)	

2016 OCT -7 AM 9: 52

COMM OF PA DEPT OF STATE

PATENT REEL: 042980 FRAME: 0306

### DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:	
The amendment was adopted by the sharehed or § 5914(a).	olders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b)
The amendment was adopted by the board o	of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate complete, one of the	; following;
The amendment adopted by the corporation,	set forth in full, is as follows
Article I is amended and restated in its entirety as	follows: Article I: The name of the Corporation is TE
Connectivity Corporation	
The amendment adopted by the corporation part hereof.	is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:	
The restated Articles of Incorporation supers	ede the original articles and all amendments thereto.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this
	day of October 2016
	Tyco Electronics Corporation  Name of Corporation
	Signature
	Harold G. Barksdale, Vice President
	Title

PATENT REEL: 042980 FRAME: 0307

# COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

01/03/2017

#### TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETING:

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT,

TE Connectivity Corporation

is duly registered as a Pennsylvania Business Corporation under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and remains subsisting so far as the records of this office show, as of the date herein.

I DO FURTHER CERTIFY THAT this Subsistence Certificate shall not imply that all fees, taxes and penalties owed to the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania are paid.



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the Secretary's Office to be affixed, the day and year above written

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certification Number: TSC170103110729-1

Verify this certificate online at http://www.corporations.pa.gov/orders/verify.aspx

PATENT REEL: 042980 FRAME: 0308

RECORDED: 06/29/2017